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2014
MUNICIPAL BUDGET

Municipal Budget of the Township of Elsinboro County of Salem for the Fiscal Year 2014.

It is hereby certified that the Budget and Capital Budget annexed hereto and hereby made a part
hereof is a true copy of the Budget and Capital Budget approved by resolutiòn of the Goveming Body on the

3rd _ day of March ,20'14
@entwitt¡effi@isionsof N.J.s.40A:4-6and
N.J.A.C. 5:30-4.4(d).

Certified by me, this 3rd day of March ,20't4

approved Budget annexed hereto and hereby made
a part is an exact copy of the original on file with the Clerk of the Governing
Body, that all additions are conect, all statements contained herein are in
proof and the total anticipated revenues equals the total of appropriations.

Certified by me, this 3rd day of March ,2014

Martv Uzdanovics
Clerk

Emergency Management Building

Address

619 Salem\ Fort Elfsborg Road Salem, N.J. 08079

Address

(609) 935-2200

Phone Number

It is certified that the approved Budget rnade
a part is an exact copy of the original on file with the Clerk of the Goveming
Body, that all additions are conect, all statements contained herein are in
proof and the total anticipated revenues equals the total of appropriations
and the full compliance with the Local Budget Law, N.J.S. 4OA:.4-1et seq.

Certified by me, this 3rd day of March

John F. Willadsen

Raymond Colavita, CPA, RMA
Reg¡stered Mun¡cipal Accountant

Williamstown, N. J. 08094

P. O Box 799

629 - 311'l

,2014

CERTIFICATION OF ADOPTED
is hereby certified that the amount to be ra¡sed by taxation for local purposes has been compared with

approved Budget previously certified by me and any changes required as a cond¡tion ofsuch approval
been made. The adopted budget is certified w¡th respect to the foregoing only.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
Department of Commun¡ty Affairs
Director of the Division of Local Govemment Services

Chief Financial Officer

(Do not adve¡tise this Ceftification Form) CERTIFICATION OF APPROVED BUDGET

DO NOT USE THESE SPACES

is hereby certified that the Approved Budget made part hereof complies with the requirements of law, and

¡s given pursuant to N.J.S. 404:4-79.

STATE OF NEWJERSEY
Department of Community Affairs
Director of the Division of Local Govemment Services
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COMMENTS OF CHANGES REQUIRED AS A CONDITION OF CERTIFICATION OF DIRECTOR OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT I

The changes or comments which follow must be considered in connection with further action on this budget

Township of Elsinboro, County of Salem

Sheet la



Section 1.

in the lssue of

MUNICIPAL BUDGET NOTICE

Municipal Budget of the Township of Elsinboro ,County of

Be lt Resolved, that the following statements of revenues and appropriations shall constitute the Municipal Budget for the year 2014

Be lt Further Resolved, that said Budget be published in the Today's Sunbeam

Salem for the Fiscal Year 2014

March 26,2014

The Governing Body of the Township of Elsinboro does hereby approve the following
Abstained

RECORDED VOTE
(lnsert last name) Ayes Nays

Absent
Elwell
Etk
Hogate

Notice is hereby given that the Budget and Tax Resolution was approved by the Township Committee of the

; of Elsinboro , County of Salem , oñ March3,2014

A Hearing on the Budget and Tax Resolution will be held at The Emerqencv Manaqement Buildinq ,oî AprilT

07:00 o'clock P.M. at which time and place objections to said Budget and Tax Resolution for the year 2014 may

taxpayers or other interested persons.

Township

,2014 at
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EXPLANATORY STATEMENT
SUMMARY OF CURRENT FUND SECTION OF APPROVED BUDGET

General to ltem and sheet number should be omitted in advertised

iations within "CAPS"

H-1, Sheet 1 N.J.S.A. 40A:445.

ons Excluded from "CAPS"

Item H-2, Sheet .J.S.A. 4QA:4-45.3 as amended

District School tem K, Sheet

Total General s Excluded from "CAPS" O. Sheet

3. Reserve for Uncollected Taxes M. Sheet - Based on Estimated

4. Total General (ltem 9, Sheet

5. Less:Antici Revenues Other Than Current Tax tem 5. Sheet 11

Miscellaneous Revenues and Taxes

6. Difference: Amount to be Raised bv Taxes for of Mun as follows

Local Tax for Reserve for Uncollected Taxes

93.90% Percent of Tax Collections

Building Aid Allowance 2014-$0.00

for Schools - State Aid 2013-$0.00

Sheet 1 1

Addition to Local District School Tax , Sheet 1 1

13.215.00

13.215.00

184.837.01

718.753.25

315.942.14

811.11

Sheet 3



EXPLAN ATORY STATEM ENT - (Contin ued)

SUMMARY OF 2OI3 APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDED AND CANCELED

Added NJSA 40A:4-87

Explanations of
Appropriations for

amounts appropriated under
title of "Other Expenses"
for operating costs other

n "Salaries and Wages."

of the items included in
Expenses" are:

supplies and
equipment;

and maintenance of
ings, equipment, roads;

services for
and trash removal,

hydrant service, aid
volunteer fire companies, etc.

Printing and advertising,
utility services, lnsurance and
many other items essentialto the

rendered by municipal

Total

Expenditures:

Paid or Charged (lncluding Reserve for
Uncollected Taxes

Reserved

Balances Canceled

--{otal Expenditures and Unexpended
., ialances Canceled

Overexpenditures*

754.079.82

* See Budget Appropriation ltems so marked to the right of column 'lExpended 2013 Reserved"

Sheet 3a



EXPLANATORY STATEMENT -
TOWNSHIP OF ELSINBORO - SALEM COUNTY

BUDGET i'IESSAGE

chapter 89, Public laws of 1990 as amended, places limits on municipal expenditures
refered to as Local Government CAP Law, it limits increases in municipal

appropriations to the lesser of 3.5% or an annually computed variable percentage index
rate which reflects increases in the basic costs of governmental operations (the lndex Rate)
over that appropriated for the previous year.

The actual 2013 CAP for the Township of Township of Elsinboro will be reviewed and approved
by the Division of Local Government Services, but the calculations upon which this

was prepared are as follows:

otal General Appropriations 2013 $800,235.55

þss:
Total Public and Private Programs -

Excluded from CAP
Total Other Operations
Total Deferred Charges
Total Capital lmprovements -

Excluded from CAP
Total Public-Private Offset

Reserve for Uncollected Taxes

10,715.00

CAP CALGU LATION (Continued)

Amount on which 3.5% CAP is Applied

3.5% CAP

Appropriations Before Modifi cations
Modifications:

Cap Add-on New Construction
CapBank-2012
Cap Bank- 2013

Total General Appropriations for
Municipal Purposes within 3.5% CAP

$517,567.58

18,114.87

535,682.45

266.78
6,591.69

14.753.67

$557.294.59

95,000.00

176,952.97

TotalExceptions 282,667.97

517,567.58

Cap Basis Adjustments:

on which 3.5% CAP is Applied 517,567.58

MANDATORY MINIMUM BUDGET MESSAGE MUST INCLUDE A SUMMARY OF:
l. HOW THE 1977 'CAP" WAS CALCULATED. (Explain in Words what the "GAPS" mean and show tfie figures.)
2.2010 'CAP' LEVY CAP WORKBOOK SUMMARY
3. A SUMMARY BY FUNCTION OF THE APPROPRIATIONS THAT ARE SPREAD AMONG MORE THAN ONE OFFIGIAL LINE ITEM

(e.9. if Police S&W appears in the regular section and also under "Operations Exctuded from "GAPS" section, combine the
figures for purposes of citizen understanding.)

4. INFORMATION OR A SCHEDULE SHOWNG THE AMOUNTS CONTRIBUTED FROM EMPLOYEES, THE EMPLOYER SHARE AND THE TOTAL COS
Sheet 3b
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TOWNSHIP OF ELSINBORO - SALEM COUNTY
EXPI-ANATORY STATEMENT - (Continued)

BUDGET MESSAGE

CAP CALCULATION

ln addition to the Appropriat¡on CAP, there is a new Levy CAP which
must be complied beginning with the 2014 Budget herein.

There are no split functions or CAP Waiver for 2014.

The required Levy CAP Calculatíon Summary lor 2014 is as follows:

Summary Lery Gap Calculation

Prior Year Amount to be Raised by Taxation for
Municipal Purposes
Cap Base Adjustment(+/-)

Less:

Net Prior Year Tax Levy for Municipal Purpose Tax for Cap Calculation
Plus2o/o Cap lncrease

Adjusted Tax Levy Prior to Exclusions

Exclusions:
Allowable Capital lmprovements lncrease

Add Total Exclusions

Adjusted Tax Levy After Exclusions

Additions:

New Ratables - lncrease in Valuations (New
Construction and Additions)

Prior Yea/s Local Municipal Purpose Tax Rate

New Ratable Adjustment to Levy
CY2O12 Cap Bank Utilized in CY 2014

Maximum Allowable Amount to be Raised by Taxation

Amount to be Raised by Taxation for Municipal Purposes

372,55,4

372,5U
7,45'l

380,005

$

86,900
0.307

380,005

$ 267
22,539

v,a:
402,811

NOTE:
MANDATORY MINIMUM BUDGET MESSAGE MUST INCLUDE A SUMMARY OF:
l. HOW THE 1977 -CAP" WAS CALCULATED. (Explain in Words what the "CAPS" mean and show the figures.)
2. 2O1O "CAP" LEVY CAP WORKBOOK SUMMARY
3. A SUMMARY BY FUNCTION OF THE APPROPRIATIONS THAT ARE SPREAD AMONG MORE THAN ONE OFFICIAL LINE ITEM

(e.9. if Police S&W appears¡n the regular section and also under "Operations Excluded from "CAPS" sect¡on, combine the
figures for purposes of citizen underctanding.)

4. INFORMATION OR A SCHEDULE SHOWNG THE AMOUNTS CONTRIBUTED FROM EMPLOYEES, THE EMPLOYER SHARE AND THE TOTAL COST HEALTH CARE
Sheet 3b I



EXPLANATORY STATEMENT
BUDGET MESSAGE . STRUCTURAL BUDGET IMBALANCES

Å

Line ltem.
Put'X" in cell to the left that

conesponds to the type of imbalance.

.W
Amount CommenUExplanation

NONE

l

Sheet 3b (2)



ÐØLANATORY STATEM ENT - (Continued)

Budget Message

Analysis of Gompensated Absence Liability
Legal basis for benefit

Value of Compensated
Absences

check applicable items

Organ ization/l nd ivid uals El i g i ble for Benef its

NONE

Total Funds Reserved as of end of 2013:

*Benefit must be established by local ordinance

Total Funds

Sheet 3c



CURRENT FUND . ANTICIPATED REVENUES

Realized in
Gash in 2013

157,747.00

157,747.00

1,740.00

GENERAL REVENUES

l.Surolus Antic
2.Surplus Antic with Prior Written Gonsent of Director

otal us Antici
3.Miscellaneous Revenues - Section A: Local Revenues

Licenses:

Alcoholic
Other

Fees and Permits

Fines and Costs:

Court

Other

lnterest and Costs on Taxes

lnterest and Costs on Assessments

inq Meters

Interest on lnvestments and Deposits

Ut¡l¡tv O inq Su

Sheet 4



CURRENT FUND . ANT¡CIPATED REVENUES Gontinued

GENERAL REVENUES

3.Miscellaneous Revenues - Section A: Local Revenues

Total Section A: Local Revenues

Realized in
Gash in 2013

1,740.00

Sheet 4a



CURRENT FUND . ANTICIPATED REVENUES Continued

GENERAL REVENUES

3.Miscellaneous Revenues - Section B: State Aid Without
Offsetti

Gross Receipts and Franchise Tax
Legislative Initiative Municipal Block Grant

lemental Property Tax Relief Act
N.J.S.A. 52:27 D-1 1 8.35

Consolidated Muni Tax Relief Aid
Receipts Tax ( P.L. 1997, Cha 162&1

Tax Assistance

I Ene Tax

for Garden State Preservation Trust
Garden State Preservation Trust

Realized in
Gash in 2013

112,135.00 112,135.44114,917.00

119,526.00 119,526.44119,526.00Total Section B: State Aid Without

Sheet 5



CURRENT FUND . ANTICIPATED REVENUES Continued

GENERAL REVENUES

3.Miscellaneous Revenues - Section G: Dedicated Uniform Gonstruction
-¡de Fees Offset with riations 404:4-36 and
N:J.A.C. 5=234.17

Uniform Construction Code Fees

Special Item of General Revenue Anticipated with Prior Written
Gonsent of Director of Local Government Services:
Additional Dedicated Uniform Construction Code Fees offset with Appropriations

.J.S. 404:4-45.3h and N.J.A.C. 5:234.171:

Total Section C: Dedicated Uniform Gonstruction Gode Fees

Offset with

Realized in
Gash in 2013

Sheet 6



CURRENT FUND . ANTICIPATED REVENUES

GENERAL REVENUES

3.Miscellaneous Revenues - Section D: I ltems of General Revenue Antici
: With Prior Written Gonsent of the Director of Local Government Services - lnterlocal

Municipal Service Agreements Offset W¡th Appropriations:

Realized in
Cash in 2013

Sheet 7



CURRENT FUND . ANTICIPATED REVENUES

GENERAL REVENUES

3.Miscellaneous Revenues - Section D: I ltems of General Revenue Antici
W¡th Prior Written Consent of the Director of Local Government Services - lnterlocal

j Municipal Service Offset W¡th

Total Section D: lnterlocal Municipal Service Agreements Offset

Realized in
Cash in 2013

Sheet 7a



GENERAL REVENUES

3.Miscellaneous Revenues - Section E: I ltems of General
with Prior Written Gonsent of Director

of Local Government Services: Additional Revenues Offset with
Appropriations (N.J.S. 404:445.3h):

Senior Citizen & Disabled Residents Transportation Act

Total Section E: I ltem of General Revenue Anticipated with
Prior Written Gonsent of Director of Local Government Services -

Additional Revenue

CURRENT FUND . ANTICIPATED REVENUES

Realized in
Cash in 2013

Sheet 8



CURRENT FUND . ANTICIPATED REVENUES

GENERAL REVENUES

liscellaneous Revenues - Section F: Items of General Revenue
with Prior Written Gonsent of Director of Local

Government Services - Public and Private Revenues Offset

Clean Communities

Alcohol Education and Rehabilitation Fund

Municipal Alliance on Alcoholism and

Realized in
Gash in 2013

3,819.14 3,819.14 3,819.14

Sheet 9



CURRENT FUND . ANTICIPATED REVENUES Contin

GENERAL REVENUES

3.Miscellaneous Revenues - Section F: Items of General Revenue

Government Services - Public and Private Revenues Offset

-¡. .í

Total Section F: Items of General Revenue Anticipated with
Prior Written Gonsent of Director of Local Government Services -

Realized in
Gash in 2013

with Prior Written Gonsent of Director of Local

7,919.14 7,819.143,819.14Public and Private Revenues

Sheet 9a



CURRENT FUND . ANTICIPATED REVENUES Continued

GENERAL REVENUES

3.Miscellaneous Revenues - Section G: I ltems of General Revenue
with Prior Written Gonsent of Director of Local

Government Services - Other Special ltems:
of Prior Years-

Uniform Fire

Realized in
Cash in 2013

Sheet l0



CURRENT FUND . ANTICIPATED REVENUES

GENER^AL REVENUES

3.Miscellaneous Revenues - Section G: Special ltems of General Revenue
with Prior Written Consent of Director of Local

Government Services - Other Items fcontinuedl:

Total Section G: I ltems of General Revenue Antici
Prior Written Consent of Director of Local Government Services -

Realized in
Cash in 2013

Sheet l0a



CURRENT FUND . ANTIC]PATED REVENUES Continued

GENERAL REVENUES

SUMMARY OF REVENUES
(Sheet 4,#1

2. Surplus Anticipated with Prior Written Consent of Director of
Local Government Services (Sheet 4,

3. Miscellaneous Revenues:
Total Section A: Local Revenues
Total Section B: State Aid Without Offsetti
Total Section C: Dedicated Uniform Construction Code Fees

Items of Revenue Anticipated with Prior Written Consent of Director
of Local Government Services -

with Prior Written Consent of Director of
Loca I Govern ment Services-Add itional Reven ues

Total Section F: Special ltems of General Revenue Antici
with Prior Written Consent of Director of
Local Government Services Public and
Private Revenues

Total Section G: Special ltems of
with Prior Written Consent of Director of
Local Government Services-Other Special ltems

Total Miscellaneous Revenues
from Taxes

S.Subtotal General Revenues
6.Amount to be Raised by Taxes for of Municipal

Tax for Municipal Pu lncl. Reserve for Uncoll. Taxes
to Local District School Tax

TotalAmount to be Raised bv Taxes for

Offset with
Total Section D:

157,747.00

1,740.00
119,526.00 119,526.00 119,526.44

7,819.14 7,819.143,819.14

129,O85.14 129,085.58125,085.14
33,110.00 30,110.00 24,513.13

315,942.14 427,681.14

402,811.11 372,554.41

402,811.11 372,554.41 456,902.14
718,753.25T.Total General Revenues

of Munic.



CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

Total for 2013

As Modified By
AllTransfers

10,232.00

19,520.1419,561.98 19,561.98

]-:

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

(A)Operations - within "CAPS"

GENERAL GOVERNMENT FUNCTIONS

General Administration
Other

Clerk

Salaries & W
Other

& Committee

Salaries &

Other

Financial Administration

Salaries &

Other

Audit Services

Other

Tax Assessment Administration
Salaries &

Other

Miscellaneous Other Expenses

Revenue Administration (Tax Collection

Salaries &

Other

Sheet 12
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8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

(A)Operations - within "CAPS' (Gont'd)

Services and Costs

Other

Services and Costs

Other

INSURANCE . (N.J.S.A. 4OA:

Liability and Workers

LAND USE ADMINISTRATION
J.S.A.40A:55D-1

Board

Salaries &

Other

inq Off¡cer

Salaries and

Other

CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

Total for 2013

As Modified By
AllTransfers

3,153.71

19,500.00 19,489.00

2,494.24 2,470.00

Sheet 13



CURRENT FUND . APPROPRIATIONS

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

(A)Operations - within "CAPS" (Cont'd)

Aid to Volunteer Fire

Police

Salaries and

Contractual

Office of
Salaries and W
Other

PUBLIC WORKS FUNCTION

Public Bui and Grounds

Other

Street and Road Maintenance

Other

uito Control

Other

Other

Solid Waste Collection

Other ses - Contractual

Total for 20f 3

As Modified By
AllTransfers

Sheet 14



CURRENT FUND . APPROPRIATIONS

,}

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

(AlOperations - within "CAPS" (Gont'd)

UTILITY EXPENSES AND BULK PURCHASES

Street
Other

LAN DFI LL/SOLI D WASTE DISPOSAL

Other

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES FUNCTIONS
Board of Health

Salaries &

ulation - Animal Gontrol

Other

Senior Citizen T
Other

EDUCATION FUNCTIONS

Salem Bookmobile

Total for 2013

As Modified By
AllTransfers

13,716.79

Sheet 15



8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

(A)Operations - within "CAPS" (Gont'd)

Uniform Gonstruction Gode -

Offset bv Dedicated
Revenues (N.J.A.C. 5=234.1

State Uniform Construction Code

S.A. 52:27D - 120 et

GODE ENFORCEMENT & ADMINISTRATION

Construction Code Official

Salaries &

Other

CURRENT FUND . APPROPRIAT¡ONS

Total for 2013

As Modified By
AllTransfers

Sheet 16
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8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

(A)Operations - within "CAPS" (Gont'd)

UNCLASSIFIED:

TotalOperations (ltem within "CAPS"

Total lncl
within "CAPS"
Detail:

Salaries &

Other

CURRENT FUND . APPROPRIATIONS Gontinued

Total for 2013

As Modified By
AllTransfers

460,231.47

42,982.11507,313.24 460,231.47

81,023.24

Sheet l7



"

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

Deferred C and
Expenditures - Mun within "CAPS"
DEFERRED CHARGES

Authorizations

GURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

Total for 2013

As Modified By
AllTransfers

Sheet 18



8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

Deferred and

(2) STATUTORY EXPENDTTURES:

Contribution to:

Public Retirement

Social System (O.A.S.l.

Consol. Police & Fire Pension Fund

Police & Fire Retire. of N.J.

lnsurance

Defined Contribution Retirement

Total Deferred

within "CAPS"

Cash Deficit of Year
otal General for Mu

within "GAPS"

CURRENT FUND . APPROPRIATIONS

within GAPS(cont'd

J. 't

Total for 2013

As Modified By
AllTransfers

6,157.00 7j92.00 7,192.00

14,354.00 14,354.00 13,180.38

517,567.58 517.567.58 473,411.85 44,155.73

Sheet l9



8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

(A)Operations Excl. from "GAPS"

MunicipalGourt
Salaries and

INSURANCE - .s.4.40A:

Retirement

Declared State of
Snow Removal-NJSA 404:4-45.45(b)
and NJSA 404:

TotalOther - Exc. from "GAPS"

CURRENT FUND . APPROPRIATIONS Gontinued

Total for 2013

As Modified By
AllTransfers

Sheet 20
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8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

(A)Operations Excl. from "GAPS"

Uniform Construction Gode -

Offset bv lncreased
Revenues (N.J.A.C. 52234.1

Total Uniform Gonstruction Gode

CURRENT FUND . APPROPRIATIONS

Total for 2013

As Modified By
AllTransfers

Sheet 21



8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

(A)Operations Excl. from "CAPS"

lnterlocal Munic

Total lnterlocal Munici

CURRENT FUND . APPROPRIATIONS

Total for 2013

As Modified By
AllTransfers

Sheet 22
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8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

(AlOperations Excl. from "GAPS"

Additional
Revenues

TotalAdditional
Revenues (N.J.S. 40A:4'45.3h

CURRENT FUND . APPROPRIATIONS

Total 1o¡ 2013
As Modified By
AllTransfers

Sheet 23



8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

(A)Operations Excl. from "GAPS"

Public and Private
Revenues

Local Share for State and Local

Clean Communities Grant- Contractual

Mun Alliance for Free N.J.

Other

CURRENT FUND . APPROPRIATIONS Contin

Sheet 24

Total for 2013

As Modified By
AllTransfers

4,715.004,715.00 4,715.00



8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

(A)Operations Excl. from "GAPS"

Public and Private rams Offset
Revenues (Gontinued)

Stormwater

Total Public and Private
Revenues

Total - Excluded from "CAPS"
Detail:

Salaries &

Other Expenses

CURRENT FUND - APPROPR¡ATIONS Gontinued

Total for 2013

As Modified By
AllTransfers

10,715.00 10,715.00

8,715.0013,215.00 10,715.00 10,715.00

10,715.00 8,715.0013,215.0O 10,715.00

Sheet 25



8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

(C) Capital lmprovements
Excluded from "CAPS"

CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

Total for 2013

As Modified By
AllTransfers

Sheet 26



8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

(G) Gapital lmprovements
Excluded from "CAPS"

Public and Private
Offset bv Revenues:

Trans. Trust Fund

.-Exclfrom "GAPS"

GURRENT FUND . APPROPRIATIONS Gontinued

Total Íor 2013

As Modified By
AllTransfers

Sheet 26a
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8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

(D) Mun. Debt Service-Exc. from "GAPS"

of Bond Antic.
lnterest on Bonds
Interest on Notes

Trust Loan Proqram:
. for Princ. & lnt.

otal Mun. Debt Svce-Excl. from "CAPS"

CURRENT FUND . APPROPRIATIONS

Sheet 27



8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

(E) Deferred Charges - Municipal -
tsxcluded trom "GAt s"

FERRED CHARGES:

- Munic

CURRENT FUND - APPROPRIATIONS

As Modified By
AI¡ I ranslers

:4-55.1& 404:4-55.1

105.715.00

Sheet 28



8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

For Local District School
Excluded from "CAPS"

I District School Debt Service
of Bond

Payment of Bond Antici

lnterest on Bonds

lnterest on Notes

Total 1 District School Debt Service
Excluded from "GAPS"

and Expend-
itu res-Local School-Excluded from "CAPS"

for Land

N.J.S.A. 18A',22-20

Total Dfd Gha and Stat.
Local School-Excluded from "CAPS"

otal Mun. for Local District
School Pu from

otalGen. -Excluded from
General

l) and
for Uncollected Taxes

9.Total General

CURRENT FUND . APPROPRIATIONS

As Modified By
AllTransfers

105,715.00 103,715.0013,215.00 105,715.00

718,753.25

Sheet 29



CURRENT FUND . APPROPRIATIONS ont¡n

8. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS

Summary of Appropriations

(H-l) TotalGeneral

within

s-Excluded from "CAPS"

Other
Uniform Construction Code

lnterlocal Service

Additional Offset
Public & Private Progs Offset by Revs.

Total Operations-Exc. from "CAPS

Debt Service
Deferred xcluded from "CAPS"

Cash Defic¡t-With Prior Written Consent of
Local District School

Transferred to Board of Education
(M) Reserve for Uncollected Taxes

Total General Appropriations

Ca

Total lo¡ 2013

As Modified By
AllTransfers

8,715.006,715.00 10,715.00 10,715.00

10,715.00 10,715.00

Sheet 30



DEDICATED ASSESSMENT BUÐGET

4. DEDICATED REVENUES FROM

DEDICATED WATER UTILITY ASSESSMENT BUDGET

4. DEÐIGATED REVENUES FROM

I5. APPROPRIATIONS FOR ASSESSMENT DEBT

Sheet 37



DEDICATED ASSESSMENT BUDGET UTILITY

of Bond
of Bond

Dedication by Ríder - (N.J.S. 404:4-39) "The dedicated revenues anticipated during the year 2O12trom Animal Control, State or Federal Air

Bequest, Escheat; FederalGrant; Construction Code Fees Due Hackensack Meadowlands Development Commission; Outside Employmer

Officers; Unemployment Compensation lnsurance; Reimbursement of Sale of Gasoline to State Automobiles; State Training Fees - Uniforn

Older Americans Act - Program Contributions; Municipal Alliance on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse - Program Income; Developer's Escrow Ft

Realized in
Gash in 20134. DEDICATED REVENUES FROM

5. APPROPRIATIONS FOR ASSESSMENT DEBT

r

áre hereby anticipated as revenue and are hereby appropriated for the purposes to which said revenue is dedicated by statute or other le
(lnsert additional, appropriate titles in space above when applicable, if resolution for rider has been approved by the Director)
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TOWNSHIP OF ELSINBORO
APPENDIX TO BUDGET STATEMENT

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF CURRENT FUND OPERATIONS AND CHANGE IN

CURRENT SURPLUSCURRENT FUND BALANCE SHEET. DECEMBER 3I,2OI3

(lmportant: This appendix must be included in advertisement of budget.)

from State of N.J. (c.20, P.L. 1971 fi11000

Tax Title Liens Receivable

to be in 2014

1,056,474.44

REVENUE ON ACASH BASIS:

24,513.13

Revenues and Additions to lncome

EXPEND¡TURES AND TAX REQUIREMENTS:

School Taxes (lncludinq Local and

Taxes (lncludinq Added Tax Amounts

Expenditures and Deductions from lncome

to be Raised bv Future Taxes
3,122,960.86

618,154.00

SchoolTax Lew Unoaid 2220100 680.081.18

-ess: School Tax Deferred 2220200 299.185.50

'Balance lncluded in Above
"Cash Liabilities" 2220300 380,895.68

Balance December 31, 2013

157.747.00
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2014
CAPITAL BUDGET AND CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

This section is included with the Annual Budget pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:30-4. lt does not in itself confer any authorization to ra

Funds. Rather it is a document used as part of the local unit's planning and management program. Specific authorization to expenr
described in this section must be granted elsewhere, by a separate bond ordinance, by inclusion of a line item in the Capital lmprovt
budget, by an ordinance taking the money from the Capital lmprovement Fund, or other lawful means.

CAPITAL BUDGET - A plan for all capital expenditures for the current fiscal year.
lf no Capital Budget is included, check the reason why:

n total capital expenditures this year do not exceed $25,000, including appropriations for Capital lmprovement Fund,
Capital Line ltems and Down Payments on lmprovements.

E l,¡o bond ordinances are planned this year.

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM - A multi-year list of planned capital projects, including the current year.

Check appropriate box for number of years covered, including current year:

|X] 3 years. (Population under 10,000)

E 6 years. (Over 1O,OOO and all county governments)

n 
- 

years. (Exceeding minimum time period)

Check if municipality is under 10,000, has not expended more that $25,000 annually for capital purposes in immediately
previous three years, and is not adopting ClP.
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NARRATIVE FOR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

The Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of Elsinboro present herewith the capital budget tor 2}14and the three-yea
for the years 2O14 through 2016. There will be $130,000 appropriated to increase the capital improvement fund for future fundinç
The current capital budget does not include any appropriations. This capital budget and capital improvement program are, in the
Township Committee, warranted and considered to be in the best interest of the Township residents.
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CAPITAL BUDGET (Current Year Action)
2014

Local Unit Township of Elsinboro

PLANNED FUNDING SERVICES FOR CURRENT YEAR .2014

5e

Debt
Authorized

lmprovementl Gapital I Other

6

BE FUNDED

IN FUTURE
YEARS

1

PROJECT TITLE

3

ESTIMATED

TOTAL
cosT

4

AMOUNTS

RESERVED IN
PRIORYEARS

AL . ALL PROJECTS



3 YEAR CAPITAL PROGRAM .2014.2016

Anticipated Project Schedule and Funding Requirements

Local Unit Township of Elsinboro

1

PROJECT TITLE

2

PROJECT
NUMBER

3

ESTIMATED

TOTAL
cosT

4

ESTIMATED

COMPLETION
TIME

FUNDING AMOUNTS PER BUDGET YEAR

5a

2014
5b

2015
5c

2016
5d

2017

5e

2018
5f

2019

1 $r30,000 2014 $130,000

ÍOTAL . ALL PROJECTS $130,000 $130,000 0 0 0 0 0
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3 YEAR GAPITAL PROGRAM .2014.2016

SUMMARY OF ANTIGIPATED FUNDING SOURCES AND AMOUNTS

Local Unit Township of Elsinboro

7

PROJECT TITLE

2

ESTIMATED

TOTAL

cosT

BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS 4

Gapital

lmprovement
Fund

Capital

Surplus

Grants &
Other
Funds

BONDS AND NOTES

3a

Current
Yea¡-2014

3b

Future
Yearc

7a

General

7b

Self
Liouidatino

7c

Assessment

7d

School

úarious lmprovements $130,000 $130,000

TOTAL . ALL PROJECTS $130,000 $0 $0 $130,000 $0 $0 0 0 0 0
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SECTION 2. UPON ADOPTION FORYEAR 2OI4
(Only to be Included in the Budget as Finally Adopted)

Be lt Resolved by the
of

Township Committee of the

RESOLUTION

Township
Elsinboro , County of that the budget hereinbefore set forth is hereby

adopted and shall constitute an appropriation for the purposes stated of the sums therein set forth as appropriations, and authorization of the amot

(a) $402,81 1.11
(b) None

(ltem 2 below) for municipal purposes, and
(ltem 3 below) for school purposes in Type I School Districts only (N.J.S. 184:9-2) to be raised by taxation and,
(ltem 4 below) to be added to the certificate of amount to be raised by taxation for local school purposes in

Type ll School Districts only (N.J.S. 184:9-3) and certification to the County Board of Taxation of
the following summary of general revenues and appropriations.

(c) None

Abstained
RECORDED VOTE
(lnsert last name) Ayes Nays

Absent

SUMMARY OF REVENUES
1. General Revenues

Miscellaneous Revenues
from Taxes

2. AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAXATION FOR MUNICIPAL PURPOSES (ltem 6 (a), Sheet 11

3. AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAXATION FOR SCHOOLS IN TYPE I SCHOOL DISTRICTS ONLY:
Item 6, Sheet 41

Item 6 (b). Sheet 11 :4-14
TotalAmount to be Raised bv Taxation for Schools in I SchoolDistricts

4. To Be Added TO THE CERTIFICATE FOR AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAXATION FOR SCHOOLS IN TYPE II SCHOOL DISTRICTS ONLY:

Item 6 (b). Sheet l1 J.S.40A:4-14
Total Revenues

Elwell
Etk
Stepler

33,110.00
811.11

718,753.25
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SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS
5. GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS: xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxx

Within'CAPS' xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxx

(a&b) Operations lncluding Contingent 34-201 507,313.24

le) Deferred Charoes and Statutorv Exoenditures - Municioal 34-209 13,388.00

(q) Cash Deficit 46-885 0.00

Excluded from "GAPS" xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxx

(a) Operations - Total Ooerations Excluded from "CAPS" 34€05 13,215.00

(c) Caoital lmorovements 44-999 0.00

(d) Municioal Debt Service 4s-999 0.00

(e) Deferred Charqes - Municipal 46-999 0.00

(f) Judgments 37480 0.00

(n) Transferred to Board of Education for Use of Local Schools (N.J.5.40:48-17.1 & 17.3) 29405 0.00

(q) Cash Deficit 46-885 0.00

(k) For Local District School Purposes 29410 0.00

(m) Reserve for Uncollected Taxes (lnclude Other Reserves if Anv) s0-899 184,837.01

3. SCHOOL APPROPRIATIONS - TYPE I SCHOOL DISTRICTS ONLY (N.J.S. 404:4-13) 07-195

Total Appropriations 34499 718,753.25

1l

It is hereby certified that the within budget is a true copy of the budget finally adopted by resolution of the Governing Body on the 7th
April ,2014 . lt is further certified that each item of revenue and appropriation is set forth in the same amount and by the same title as appea
2014 approved budget and all amendments thereto, if any, which have been previously approved by the Director of Local Government Service

Marty Uzdanovics, Clerk
Certified by me this

7t''1

day of

Sheet 42 day of April , 2014



DEDICATED REVENUES
FROM TRUST FUND

Total Trust Fund Revenues:

MUNICIPALITY

Summary of Program

ear Referendum Passed/lmplemented:

Rate Assessed:

TotalTax Collected to Date:

Total Expended to Date:

TotalAcreage Preserved to Date:

Recreation Land Preserved in 2010:

Farmland Preserved in 2010:

OPEN SPAGE, RECREATION, FARMLAND AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION TRUST FUND

(Acres)

(Acres)

(Acres)

Reserved

$

$

$
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2

3

4

Annual List of Change Orders Approved
Pursuant to N.J.A.G. 5:30-ll

Contracting Unit Elsinboro Township Year Ending: December 31, 2013

The following is a complete list of all change orders which caused the originally awarded contract price to be exceed
than 20 percent. For regulatory details please consult N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1 et. seq. Please identiff each change order by nr

NONE

For each change order listed above, submit with introduced budget a copy of the governing body resolution authoriz
Affidavit of Publication for the newspaper notice required by N.J.A.C. 5:30-1 1.9(d). (Affidavit must include a copy of the n

lf you have not had a change order exceeding the 20 percent threshold for the year indicated above, ptease check I

March 3.2014
Date
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